THE DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. SCHOLARSHIP TRUST FUND P.O. BOX 1308 NEW LONDON, CONNECTICUT 06320 www.mlktrustfund.org

Photo/Video Release Form

AUTHORIZATION TO USE PHOTOGRAPHS AND/OR AUDIO-VISUAL

I, ______, hereby authorize The Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Scholarship Trust Fund to use, reproduce, and/or publish photographs and/or video that may pertain to me—including my image, likeness and/or voice without compensation.

I understand that this material may be used in various publications, public affairs releases, recruitment materials, broadcast public service advertising (PSAs) or for other related endeavors. This material may also appear on the Trust Fund's or project sponsor's Internet Web Page.

This authorization is continuous and may only be withdrawn by my specific rescission of this authorization. Consequently, the Trust Fund or project sponsor may publish materials, use my name, photograph, and/or make reference to me in any manner that the Trust Fund deems appropriate in order to promote/publicize student scholarship and achievement through educational advancement.

Description of Material (Photos/Audio-Visual):

Signature – Student-MLK Scholar

Date

Signature –Parent

Date